

Ö

T.P.(C) No. 184 OF 2003  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.184/2003

RUBY NANDA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARMEET SINGH NANDA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )( With Office Report )

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Rama Moorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

Mr. G.D. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter has been filed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.  
There is a possibility of settlement. Let both the parties remain present personally on 11.8.  
2003. The counsel for the parties assure to sit together with the parties and persuade them f  
or a mutual settlement.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master