

o

T.P.(C) No. 184 OF 2003
ITEM No.184

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.184/2003

RUBY NANDA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARMEET SINGH NANDA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.184 OF 2003

Ruby Nanda

Appellant(s)

Vs.

Harmeet Singh Nanda

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties state that a settlement has been arrived at between the parties. A copy of the compromise has also been furnished to us, which is placed on the record. The parties may appear before the court of A.D.J.,Tis Hazari, Delhi where the case is pending and may file the compromise in the concerned court. The court concerned may pass an appropriate order thereon.

The learned counsel for the Respondent, in terms of the compromise, has handed over a draft of Rupees three and a half lakhs to the counsel for the petitioner in the Court and the same has been accepted by the learned counsel.

-2-

This Transfer Petition is thus rendered infructuous. It is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J.
(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 26, 2003.